AGENDA

CITY COUNCIL MEETING
CITY OF SHELBY
August 1, 2022
6:30 P.M.

ROLL CALL OF MEMBERS
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

APPROVAIL OF MINUTES
* Regular Council Meeting, 7/18/22 (pgs. 5-7)

APPEARANCE REQUESTS
¢« Agenda Items
* Non-Agenda Items

CLAIMS REPORT 7/31/22 (pgs. 8-20)

BUILDING INSPECTOR
e Building Inspector Report, July 2022 (pg. 21)
¢  Resolution 2059 re: Adoption of International Building and Energy Codes (pg. 22)

COMMITTEE REPORTS
e Quarterly Safety Committee & Employee Meeting, 07/2022 (pg. 23)

CITY ATTORNEY

CITY FINANCE OFFICER
* Preliminary Budget, FY 2022-23 (pgs. 24-64)

CITY SUPERINTENDENT

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DIRECTOR

OTHER MATTERS

ADJOURN

- 0V ER FOR MEETINGS-




CITY OF SHELBY MEETING SCHEDULE

August 1, 2022

6:00 p.m. Audit Committee
(Mayor, Finance Officer, Clark, Frydenlund, Moritz)

6:30 p.m. Regular City Council Meeting

August 8, 2022

6:30 p.m, City-County Planning Board
(Mayor, Deputy Clerk, Flesch, Clark)

August 15, 2022

6:30 p.m. Regular City Council Meeting

August 29, 2022

6:30 p.m. Park & Recreation Meeting
(Mayor, Superintendent, Frydenlund, Kimmet)




City Council Packet Listing

A. Agenda
B. Agenda Items

4,
Codes

C. Correspondence
1.

D. Reports
1.

(B, Handouts
1.

1. Minutes of Regular Council Meeting, 7/18/22

2. Claims Report, 7/31/22

3. Building Inspector Report, July 2022
Resolution 2059 re: Adoption of International Building and Energy

5. Quarterly Safety Committee & Employee Meeting, 7/20/22
6. Preliminary Budget, FY 2022-23

Minutes of Shelby-Toole County Transportaticn Safety/DUI Task

Force Committes Meeting, 7/28/22
Z. August 2022 Northern Transit Interlocal Newsletter




Policy on Conduct and Manner of Addressing Council

The public is invited to speak on any item after recognition by the presiding officer.

1. Public comments will be accepted only on items within the jurisdiction of the City of Shelby.

2. Comments shall be limited to 5 minutes per meeting, unless such time is extended by a
majority vote of the Council members.

3. While the Council is in session, those in attendance must preserve order and decorum. No
member of the public shall delay or interrupt the Council proceedings; disturb any member
who may be speaking; or refuse to obey the orders of the Council or its presiding officer.

4. Pfepared statements are welcome and should be given to the Finance Officer prior to a Council
meeting. Prepared statements that are also read, however, shall be deemed unduly repetitious.
All prepared statements for public hearings shall become part of the hearing record,

5. All remarks shall be addressed to the Council as a body and not to any member of the Council
or Staff,

6. Public members recognized by the presiding officer, shall:

Stand, if able

For the record, give his/her name and address

If applicable, give the person, firm or organization he/she represents
Limijt comments to the matter of fact

Address the Council as a body and not to any individual member of the
Council or City Staff

Ask no questions of individuals who are Council members, staff or other
public members, except through the presiding officer

g. Limit comments to a maximum of 5 minutes, unless such time is extended
by a majority vote of Council members.

o pooe

=

The Council thanks public members for respectfully and courteously providing consfructive and valuable
information. '




MINUTES OF REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING OF THE SHELBY CITY COUNCIL,
HELD IN COUNCIL CHAMRBERS
July 18, 2022

Mayor McDermott called the meeting to order at 6:30 p.m.

Present were: Sanna Clark, Lyle Kimmet, Joe Flesch, Jayce Yarn,
Pat Frydenlund and Bill Moritz, Council Members; Bill Hunt, City
Attorney; Jade Goroski, Finance Officer; Lorette Carter,
Community Development Director; Eric Kary, Superintendent and
Rob Tasker, Building Inspector. Absent & Excused: None.

Other citizens present: James Smith.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

OPEN PUBLIC HEARING
Mayor McDermott opened the public hearing at 6:30pm.

* 2022-2023 TBID Work Plan
FLESCH MADE A MOTION TO APPROVE THE WORK PLAN. SECONDED BY
KIMMET., VOTE AYES - CLARK, KIMMET, YARN, FRYDENLUND,
MORITZ, FLESCH. NOES — NONE. ABSENT - NONE. ABSTAIN -
NONE.

REGULAR MEETING MINUTES, 07/5/2025

KIMMET MADE A MOTION TO APPROVE THE 7/5/2022 MINUTES. SECONDED
BY CLARK. VOTE AYES - CLARK, KIMMET, YARN, FRYDENLUND, MORITZ,
FLESCH. NOES — NONE. ABSENT - NONE. ABSTAIN - NONE,

APPEARANCE REQUESTS
¢« AGENDA ITEMS -

¢ NON-AGENDA ITEMS - James Smith regarding skate park
concerns; music, language and hours.

CLOSE PUBLIC HEARING
Mayor McDermott closed the public hearing at 6:40pm.

COMMITTEE REPORTS
¢ Law Enforcement

CLATMS REPORT (FY 21-22 End of Year Batch)

FRYDENLUND MADE A MOTION TO APPROVE THE CLATMS . SECONDED BY
MORITZ. VOTE AYES - CLARK, KIMMET, YARN, FRYDENLUND, MORITZ,
FLESCH. NOES — NONE. ABSENT - NONE. ABSTAIN - NONE.
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BUILDING INSPECTOR

Rob provided an update on building permits and progress on
current projects he is working on.

CITY ATTORNEY

CITY

Resolution No. 2054 (1ST rdg) re: Assessing FY 23 Lighting
Maintenance

FLESCH MADE A MOTION TC APPROVE THE FIRST READING OF
RESOLUTION NO, 2054. SECONDED BY KIMMET. VOTE AYES -
CLARK, KIMMET, YARN, FRYDENLUND, MORITZ, FLESCH. NOES ~
NONE., ABSENT —~ NONE. ABSTAIN - NONE.

Resolution No. 2055 (18T rdg) re: Assessing FY 23 Street
Maintenance

KIMMET MADE A MOTION TO APPROVE THE FIRST READING OF
RESOLUTION NO. 2055, SECONDED BY CLARK. VOTE AYES -
CLARK, KIMMET, YARN, FRYDENLUND, MORITZ, FLESCH. NOES -
NONE. ABSENT - NONE, ABSTAIN -~ NONE.

Resolution No. 2056 (1ST rdg) re: Assessing FY 22 Park
Maintenance

CLARK MADE A MOTION TO APPROVE THE FIRST READING OF
RESOLUTION NO. 2056, SECONDED BY YARN. VOTE AYES — CLARK,
KIMMET, YARN, FRYDENLUND, MORITZ, FLESCH. NOES ~ NONE.
ABSENT - NONE. ABSTAIN - NONE.

Resclution No. 2057 (18T rdg) re: Assessing 2012 Curb,
Gutter & Sidewalk Project,.

EIMMET MADE A MOTION TO APPROVE THE FIRST READING OF
RESOLUTION NO. 2057. SECONDED BY MORITZ. VOTE AYES -
CLARK, KIMMET, YARN, FRYDENLUND, MORITZ, FLESCH. NOES -
NONE. ABSENT — NONE. ABSTAIN - NONE.

Resolution No. 2058 re: Abatement Lien, 1023 & 1025 Cedar
Ave. FLESCH MADE A MOTION TO APPROVE RESOLUTION NO. 2058.
SECONDED BY KIMMET. VOTE AYES — CLARK, KIMMET, YARN, ’
FRYDENLUND, MORITZ, FLESCH. NOES -~ NONE. ABSENT — NONE,.
ABSTAIN - NONE.

Water Rights Attorney

FINANCE OFFICER

City Judge’s Report, 6/30/2022 _

Bank Account Report, Budget Year to Date, Vendor Summary,
Enterprise Funds, Statement of Expenditures, Revenues, Cash
Flow Report, 6/30/2022
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MORITZ MADE A MOTION TO APPROVE THE REPORTS. SECONDED BY
FRYDENLUND. VOTE AYES - CLARK, KIMMET, YARN, FRYDENLUND,
MORITZ, FLESCH. NOES - NONE. ABSENT - NONE. ABSTAIN -
NONE .

3. FYE 2023 PRELIMINARY BUDGET

CITY SUPERINTENDENT
Eric provided an update on the projects ongoing and plans for
the next couple weeks.

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DIRECTOR
Lorette prcvided notes as a handout.

OTHER MATTERS

ADJOURN
AT 8:10 P.M. MORITZ MADE A MOTION TO ADJOURN THE MEETING.

SECONDED BY KIMMET. VOTE AYES — CLARK, KIMMET, YARN,
FRYDENLUND, MORITZ, FLESCH. NOES — NONE. ABSENT - NONE.
ABSTATIN - NONE,

Gary McDermott, Mayor

ATTEST:

Jade Goroski, Finance Officer



07/28/22 CITY OF SHELBY Page: 1 of 13
12:03:20 Claim Details Report ID: APLOO
- For the Accounting Period: 7/22 )

* ... Over spent expenditure
Claim Check Vendor #/Name/ Document §/ Disc § Cash
Line §# Inveice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Qrg Acct Object Proj Account
220000 00343 ENERGY LABORATORIES INC 857,00

1 484952 07/12/22 Lagoon Effluent 170.00 5310 430600 300 101000

2 488466 07/22/22 TLagoon Effluent 127.00 5310 420600 300 101000

3 488467 07/22/22 Lagoon Effluent 190.00 5310 430600 300 101000

4 488847 07/25/22 Lagoon Effluent 170.00 5310 430600 300 101000
220001 00480 UTILITIES UNDERGROUND LOQCATION 24,70

1 500306 07/01/22 2020-2021 Locate Fees 24,70 5210 430500 300 101000
220002 01137 AQUA TECH LABORATORY §2.00

1 36800 07/07/22 Monthly Coliform Water Testing 92.00 5210 430500 300 101000
220003 ~98183E 01486 USDA RURAL DEVELOPMENT 1,603.00

1 07/05/22 Fire Hall Improvement Loan 791,26 1000 490527 610 101000

2 07/05/22 Fire Hall Improvement Loan-Int 821,74 1000 490527 620 101000
220004 286638 00144 POSTMASTER 397.38

1 Q7/25/22 7/22 UB Postage 132.46 5210 430570 310 101000

2 07/25/22 7/22 UB Postage 132.46 5310 430670 310 101000

3 07/25/22 1/22 UB Postage 132.46 5410 430870 310 101000
220005 ~98197E 01486 USDA RURAL DEVELOPMENT 93,629.00

1 07/01/22 Multimodal USDA RD Series 2015 2%,272,21 3210 490211 610 102210

2 07/01/22 Multimedal USDA RD Series 2015 64,356,7% 5210 490211 620 102210
220006 -981%6E 01486 USDA RURAL DEVELOPMENT 40, 212.00

1 07/01/22 Multimedal USDA RD Series 2015 12,571,92 5310 430211 610 102210

2 07/01/22 Multimodal USDA RD Seriss 2015 27,640.08 3310 480211 620 102210
220007 2846605 02440 WELLS FARGO BANE Na 47,875.88

2018 Caterpillar 963K Wheel Loader
Serial #0LBLO0O701

Approved by Council 11/6/17

1 5020898868 07/07/22 2018 Catexrpillar 963K Load 392,634.35* 5410 480521 610 102210
2 5020899868 07/07/22 2018 Caterpillar 963K Load B, 241.53 5410 490521 620 102210
220008 060043 SHELBY GAS AS3SOCTIATION 1,277.20
1 07/25/22 7/22 Gas Bill 12.50 1000 411200 343 101000
2 07/25/22 /22 Gas Bill 15.00 1000 120400 343 101000
3 07/25/22 1/22 Gas Bill 19.00 1000 420401 343 101000
1 07/25/22 7/22 Gas Bill 1,068.10 1000 160445 343 101000
3 07/25/22 1/22 Gas Bill 30.70 1000 460442 343 1019000
& 07/25/22 7/22 Gas Bill 23.70 5410 430840 343 161000
7 07/25/22 7/22 Gas Bill 15.88 1000 430200 343 1¢1000



07/28/22 CITY OF SHELBY Page: 2 of 13
12:03:20 Claim Details Report ID: APLO0
For the Accounting Period: 7/22 ST
* ... Over spent expenditure
¢Claim Check Vendor #/Nane/ bocument 5/ Disc § Cash
Line # Invoice §#/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct  Object Proj Account
8 07/25/22 7/22 Gas Bill 15.88 5210 430500 343 191000
9 07/25/22 1/22 Gas Bill 15.88 5310 430600 343 101500
10 07/25/22 1/22 Gas Bill 15.86 5410 430930 343 101000
11 07/25/22 1/22 Gas Bill 2.25 1000 411202 343 101000
12 07/25/22 7/22 Gas Bill 2.25 5210 430520 343 101000
13 01/25/22 7/22 Gas Bill 2.25 5310 430620 343 101000
14 07/25/22 7/22 Gas Bill 2,25 5410 430820 343 101000
15 07/25/22 7/22 Gas Bill 30,70 5210 430500 343 101000
16 07/25/22 7/22 Gas Bill 9,00 1000 4604465 343 101000
220009 01851 CT CLEANING 1,208.00
1 07/24/22 7/22 Janitorial Service 75.00 1000 411202 390 101900
2 07/24/22 7/22 Janitorial Service 75.00 5210 430520 390 101000
3 01/24/22 1/22 Janitorial Service 75.00 531¢ 4306240 390 101000
4 01/24/22 1/22 Janitorial Service 75.00 5410 430820 390 101000
5 07/24/22 7/22 CC Janltorial Service 900.00 100¢ 460442 300 101000
220010 286618 00276 TRI-CITY INTERLOCAL EQUIEMENT 30,000.00
1 07/01/22 FY 22-23 Equipment Ianterlocal 15,000.00 1000 510320 540 101¢00
2 07/01/22 FY 22-23 Equipment Interlocal 7,300.00 5210 510320 560 101007
3 07/01/22 FY 22-23 Equipment Interlocal 7,500.00 5310 510320 560 101¢
220011 -981958 01200 U S BANK TRUST-SPA LOCKBOX 11,5%62.50
d4th Cell-Loan 1
1 2007351 07/01/22 SRF-18423 Wastewater-Prin 8,000.00 5310 490212 610 102210
2 2007351 07/01/22 SRF-18423 Wastewater—-Int 3,562.50 5310 490212 620 102210
220012 286345 01125 MT DEQ/PERMITTING & COMPLIANCE 4,960,00
1 07/01/22 Solid Waste Management Lic #83 4,900.00 5410 430840 3¢0 101000
220013 02537 MMIA-LIABILITY PROGRAM 46,822.00
1 07/01/22 FY 22/23 Liability Assessment 11,705.50% 1000 510330 510 101000
2 07/01/22 FY 22/23 Liability Assessment 11,705,50% 5210 510330 510 101000
3 07/01/22 FY 22/23 Liability Assessment 11, 705,50% 5310 510330 510 101000
4 07/01/22 BY 22/23 Liability Assessment 11,705.50% 5410 510330 51Q 101000
220014 02536 MMTA—PROPERTY PROGRAM 58,723.00
1 PR1032002 07/01/22 FY 22/23 Property Assessmen 14,680.75* i000 510330 510 101000
2 PR1032022 07/01/22 FY 22/23 Property Assessmen 14,680.75% 5210 510330 510 101000
3 PR1032022 07/01/22 FY 22/23 Property Assessmen 14,680.75* 5310 510330 510 101000
4 PR1032022 07/01/22 FY 22/23 Property Assessmen 14,680.75% 5410 510330 510 101000



07/28/22

CITY OF SHELBY

Page: 3 of 13

12:03:20 Claim Detadils Repert ID: APiIQQ
o For the Accounting Period:
¥ ... Quer spent expenditure
Claim  Check vendoxr #/Name/ Document 5/ Cash
Line # Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Org Acct Cbject Prod Aecount
220015 02368 OPTUM FINANCTIAL INC 29,75
1 1334082 07/14/22 H5A Service Fae 7.43 1000 410550 300 101000
2 1334082 07/14/22 ISR Service Fee 7.44 5210 430570 300 101000
3 1334082 07/14/22 18R 3ervice Fee 7.4d4 5310 430870 300 101000
4 1334082 07/14/22 HSA Bervice Fee 7.44 5410 430870 300 101000
220016 00442 SHELBY AREA CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 155.00
1 07/11/22 TBID Community Box 12 Month 159,00 7199 212500 101000
220017 01093 BULLDING CODES BUREAU/BCILER 219,81
1 07/12/22 21/22 Building Code Assessment 219,81 1000 420500 300 101000
220018 -981%94E 01200 U 3 BANK TRUST-SPA LOCKBOX 10,382.50
Shelby ARRA-B
i 2007354 07/01/22 Wastewater Improvements 10220 9,000.00 5310 450208 610 102210
2 2007354 07/01/22 Wastewater Impraovements 10220 1,382.50 5310 430208 620 102210
220019 -98193E 01200 U 5 BANK TRUST-SPA LOCKBOX 46,525.00
1 WRF05062 07/01/22 WRF Ser03 drinking wtr 05062 23,000.00 5210 450202 610 102210
2 WRF05062 07/01/22 WRF Ser(3 drinking wtr 05062 1,305.00 5210 490204 620 102210
3 WRF02040 07/01/22 WRF Ser02 drinking wtr 02040 22,000.00 5210 490203 610 102210
4 WRFD2040 "07/01/22 WRF Serd2 drinking wtr 02040 220,00 5210 490203 620 102210
220020 ~58192FE (1200 U S BANK TRUST-SPA LOCKBOX 5,005.00
1 07/01/22 DNRC2 08 Water Main Imp 09136 4,000.00 5210 490207 610 102210
2 07/01/22 DNRC2 08 Water Main Imp 09136 1,005.00 5210 490207 620 102210
220021 -98131L 01200 U 3 BANK TRUST-5PA LOCKBOX 21,895.00
Shelby ARRA-A
Loan C
1 2007353 07/01/22 Wastewater Improvemenls 112686 17,000,00 5310 490208 610 10221¢
2 2007353 07/01/22 Wastewaker Improvements 11266 4,895.00 5310 490208 620 102210
220022 -98190E 01200 U S BANK TRUST-SPA LOCKBOX 8,566.25
Shelby ARRA-B
1 WRF11226 07/01/22 Water Sys Improvement 11226 8,000,00 5210 490209 610 102210
2 WRF11226 07/01/22 Water Sys Improvement 11226 566.25 5210 490209 620 102210
220023 -9818%k 01200 U 5 BANK TRUST-SPA LOCKBOX 91,587.50
1 SRF17407 07/01/22 Storm Dralnage System 17407 48,000.00 5720 490213 610 102210
2 SRF17407 07/01/22 Storm Drainage System 17407 43,587.50 5720 480213 620 102210

10



Q7/28/22 CITY OF SHELBY Page: 4 of 13
12:03:20 Claim Details Report ID: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 7/22

* ... Over spent exzpenditure
Claim Check vendor #/Name/ Document §/ Disc § Cash
Line # invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line & PO # Fund Oxg Acct  Object Proj Account
220024 01285 HUNT, WILLIAM E JR 6,243.36
1 07/27/22 7/22 Legal Services 1,535.55 1000 411100 350 161000
2 07/27/22 1/22 Legal Services 1,535,586 5210 430513 350 101000
3 07/27/22 /22 Legal Services 1,535.56 531¢ 430613 350 101000
4 07/27/22 1/22 Legal Services 1,535,586 5410 430813 350 101000
5 07/27/22 1/22 Expenses 25,28 1000 411100 350 1010400
[ 07/27/22 1/22 Expenses 25.29 5210 430513 350 101000
7 07/21/22 1/22 Expenses 25.28 531¢ 430613 150 101000
8 07/27/22 7/22 Expenses 25.28 5410 430813 350 101000
220025 01862 MOUNTAIN ALARM 43.50
1 2955246 08/01/22 8/22 Fire Alarm Monitoring 43.50 1000 120401 300 101000
220028 01137 AQUA TECH LABORATORY 23.00
1 36603 07/07/22 DWI Monthly Water Test 23.00 5210 430500 300 101000
220027 00039 PETTY CASHIER 76.00
1 2939 07/18/22 Marias Greenhouse Flowers 60.00 1000 460430 200 101000
2 2940 07/21/22 TC Cs&R 7/22 Legal Fiings 1.00 1000 410550 300 10100"
3 2940 07/21/22 TC C&R 7/22 Legal Fiings 4,00 5210 430570 300 101¢
4 2940 07/21/22 TC C&R 7/22 Legal Fiings 1.00 5310 430670 300 101000
5 2940 07/21/22 TC C&R 7/22 Legal Fiings 1.00 5410 430870 300 101000
220028 01137 AQUA TECH LABORATORY 23.00
1 36602 07/07/22 NCMRWA Monkthly Water Test 23.00 5210 430500 300 10100¢
220029 286365 02468 T-MOBiLE 198.50
1 07/10/22 Mobile Charge 25.96 1000 420500 344 101000
2 07/10/22 Mobile Charge 47.33 1000 411080 344 101000
3 07/10/22 Mobile Charge 47.33 1000 440600 344 141000
4 07/10/22 Mobile Charge 19,47 1000 430200 344 101000
5 07/10/22 Mobile Charge 19.47 5210 430500 344 101000
6 07/10/22 Mobile Charge 19.47 5310 430600 344 101000
7 07/10/22 Mobile Charge 19,47 5410 4308490 344 101000
220030 00048 TOOLE COUNTY CLERK & RECORDER 52,446.47
1 06/30/22 City Judge/Sec Wages 2,392.50 1400 410360 100 101000
A 06/30/22 City Judge/Sec Medicare 31,49 1060 410360 142 101000
3 06/30/22 City Judge/Sec SS 134,63 1000 110380 141 101000
4 06/30/22 City Judge/Sec Unemploy Ins 4.24 1000 410360 145 101000
5 06/30/22 City Judge/Sec Workers Comp 15,46 1000 410360 146 101000
6 06/30/22 City Judge/Sec PERS 212.22 1009 410360 143 101000
7 06/30/22 City Judge Health Insurance 452,88 1000 410360 147 101000
8 06/30/22 City Judge Supplies 82.40 1000 410360 200 101060



07/28/22

CITY OF SHELBY

Page: 5 of 13

12:03:20 Claim Details Report ID: APL00
T For the Accounting Period: 7/22
* ... Over spent expenditure
Claim Check Vendor #/Name/ Document &/ Disc § Cash
Line # Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Acoocunt
9 06/30/22 City Judge Phone 20,85 1000 410360 344 101000
10 06/30/22 Law Enforcement 34,370,00 1000 420000 300 101000
11 06/30/22 Law Enforcemant 4,910,00 5210 420100 300 101000
12 06/30/22 law Enforcement 4,810.,00 5310 420100 300 101000
13 06/30/22 Law Enforcement 4,910.00 5410 420100 300 101000
220031 00026 MARIAS RIVER ELECTRIC COQP INC 12,661,53
1 07/2%5/22 7/22 Electric Bill 101,31 1000 411200 342 101000
2 07/25/22 1/22 Electric Bill 113.10 1300 420400 342 101¢00
3 07/25/22 1/22 Electric Bill 113.10 1000 420401 342 101000
4 07/253/22 7/22 Electric Bill 62.66 1000 411202 342 101000
5 07/25/22 7/22 Blectric Bill $2.66 5210 430520 342 101000
3 0F/25/22 7/22 Electric Bill 62,60 5310 430620 342 101000
7 07/25/22 3/22 Blectric Bill 62,67 5410 430820 a2 101000
8 07/25/22 7/22 Electriec Bill 36.37 1000 430200 342 101000
] 07/25/22 7/22 Flectric Bill 56.37 5210 430500 342 101000
10 07/25/22 7/22 BElectric Bill 56.37 5310 430800 342 101000
1t 07/25/22 7/22 Blectric Bill 56.38 5410 430830 342 101000
12 07/25/22 7/22 Electric Bill 36.82 1000 440600 342 101000
i3 01/25/22 1/22 Blectric Bill 36.82 10090 160430 342 101000
4 07/25/22 3/22 Electric Bili 3%,96 1000 160465 342 101000
15 07/25/22 7/22 Electric Bill 236.12 1000 460439 342 101000
16 07/25/22 7/22 Blectric Bill 5%2.15 1000 460442 342 101000
11 07/25/22 7/22 Electric Bill 709.48 1000 460445 342 101000
18 07/25/22 7/22 Electric Bill 3,881.08 2400 130263 342 101000
19 07/25/22 7/22 Electric Bill 5,958.06 5210 430500 342 101000
20 07/25/22 1/22 Electric Bill 306,96 5310 430600 342 101000
21 07/25/22 1/22 Electric Biil 31,09 5410 430840 342 101000
22 07/25/22 1/22 EBlectric Bill 29.34 1000 460430 342 101000
220032 01388 3 RIVERS COMMUNICATIONS INC 954,07
1 07/01/22 Phone Bill 19,82 1000 420500 344 101000
2 G7/01/22 Phone Bill 43.22 1000 4105350 344 101000
3 07/01/22 pPhone Bill 43.22 5210 430570 344 101000
4 07/01/22 Phone Bill 43,22 5310 430670 344 101000
5 07/01/22 Phone Bill 43,22 5410 430870 344 101000
g 07/01/22 Phone Bill 18.23 1000 430200 344 101000
7 07/01/22 Phone Bill 18.23 5210 430500 344 101000
8 07/01/2Z2 Phone Bill 18.23 5310 430600 344 101.000
9 07/01/22 Phone Bill 18,23 5410 430830 344 101000
10 07/01/22 Phone Bill 170.67 1000 460442 344 101000
11 07/01/22 Phone Bill £7.98 1000 420400 344 101000
12 07/01/22 pPhone Bill 67,95 1000 420401 344 101000
13 07/01/22 Phone Bill T.63 1000 410200 344 101000
14 07/0L/22 Phone Bill 7.63 5210 430512 344 101000

12



03/28/22 CITY OF SHELBY Page: § of 13
12:03:20 Claim Details Report ID: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 7/22 a
£ .., Dver spent expenditure
Claim Check vendor #/Name/ Document &/ Disc § Cash
Line # Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line & PO # Fund Org Acct  Object Proj Account
15 07/01/22 Phone Bill 7.63 531¢ 430612 344 101009
1la 07/01/22 Phone Bill 7.63 5410 430812 344 101000
17 07/01/22 Phone Bill 152.88 1000 460445 344 101000
18 07/01/22 Phone Bill 133.58 5310 430600 344 101000
19 07/0L/22 Phone Bill 32,44 5210 430500 344 101000
20 07/01/22 Phone Bill 32,45 5210 430500 344 101000
220033 00309 PREFERRED QFFICE EQUIPMENT 364.96
1 42210 07/15/22 7/22 Maintenance/Copies .54.05 1000 411050 300 101000
2 42210 07/15/22 7/22 Maintenance/Copies 54.05 1000 410550 300 101000
3 42210 07/15/22 7/22 Maintenance/Copies 54.06 5210 430570 300 101000
4 42210 07/15/22 7/22 Maintenance/Copies 54,05 5310 430670 300 101000
5 42210 07/15/22 7/22 Maintenance/Copies 54.05 5410 430870 300 101000
6 42208 07/15/22 7/22 Maintenance/Copies Shop 6.40 1000 430200 300 101000
7 42208 07/15/22 7/22 Maintenance/Coples Shop 6.40 5210 430500 300 101400
8 42208 07/15/22 7/22 Maintenance/Copies Shop 6.40 5310 430600 300 101060
9 42208 07/15/22 1/22 Maintenance/Copies Shop 6.40 5410 430840 300 101000
10 42208 07/15/22 1/22 Maintenance/Copies Shop 6.40 1000 420500 300 101000
11 42209 07/15/22 7/22 Maintenance/Coples CC 62.7¢ 1000 460442 300 101000
220034 —-98188E 01200 U 5§ BANK TRUST-SFA LOCKBOX 44,225.Q0
4th Cell Lean 2
1 2007352 07/01/22 SRF 19439 Wastewater 23,000.00 5310 490214 610 102210
2 2007352 Q7/01/22 SRF 19439 Wastewater 21,225,00 5310 490214 620 102210
220035 -98187E 01200 U S BANK TRUST-SPA LOCKBOX 19,915.30
4th Cell-Loan 3
1 SRF20472 07/01/22 SRF-20472 Wastewater Prin 11,000.00 5310 4590215 610 102210
2 SRF20472 07/01/22 SRF-20472 Wastewater Int 8,915.30 5310 4902158 620 102210
220036 ~98186E 01200 U S BANK TRUST-SPA LOCKROX 21,124,464
4th Cell-Loan 4
1 SRF20473 07/01/22 SRF-20473 Wastewater Prin 15,000.00 5310 490216 610C 102210
2 SRF20473 07/01/22 SRF-20473 Wastewater Int 6,124.64 5310 490216 620 102210
220037 -98185E 01200 U 5 BANK TRUST-SPA LOCKBOX 13,960,350
Wellfield
1 WRF21489 07/01/22 WRF-21489 Wellfield 11,000.00* 5210 490217 610 102210
2 WRF21489 07/01/22 WRF-21489 Wellfield 2,960.50* 5210 490217 620 102210
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07/28/22
12:03:20

. Over spent expenditure

For the Accounting Period:

CITY OF SHELBY
Claim Details

/22

Page: 7 of 13

Report ID; AP100

Claim Check Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disa § Cash
Line # Inveice #/Inv Date/Descripticn Line # PO ¥ Fund Crg Acct  Object Frod Account
220038 286335 02604 MISSOULA PETERBILT INC 255,777.00
Council Approved 7/19/21 & 6/6/22
2022 Peterbilt 520 - Vin#3BPDLJOX2PF114282
1 114282 07/01/22 2022 Peterbilt 520 Garbage Tk 235,777.00% 5410 430831 300 101000
220039 -88184E 00111 FIRST STATE BANK 15,00
1 07/01/22 Wire Fee for Loan Payments 3.75 1000 410550 300 101000
2 07/01/22 Wire Fee for Loan Payments 3,75 5210 430570 300 101000
3 071/01/22 Wire Fee for Loan Payments 3.75 5310 430670 300 101000
4 07/01/22 Wire Fee for Loan Payments 3.75 5410 130870 300 101000
220040 00644 MONTANA MUNICIPAL CTFO 50.00
1 C7/01/22 MMCT FOR 22-23 Dues 12.50 1000 410550 300 101000
2 07/01/22 MMCT FOA 22-23 Dues 12.50 5210 430570 300 101000
3 07/01/22 MMCT FOA 22-23 Dues 12,50 5310 430670 3060 101000
4 07/01/22 MMCT FOR 22-23 Dues 12.50 5410 430870 300 101000
770041 286628 (02234 KANEFF EXCAVATING 7,500.00
wuncil Approved 5/2/22
1 07/05/22 Demo 341 7th Ave 8 7,500.00 1000 470270 300 101000
220042 02335 CINTAS CORPORATION 114.44
1 5115194707 07/06/22 Restock Medicine Cabinet 28,61 33782 1000 410550 200 101000
2 5115184707 07/06/22 Restock Medicine Cabinet 28,61 33782 5210 430570 200 101000
3 5115194707 07/06/22 Restock Medicine Cabinet 28.61 33782 5310 430670 200 101000
4 5115194707 07/06/22 Restock Medicine Cabinet 28,61 33782 5410 430870 200 131000
220043 00357 APPLEY REPAIR 229,92
1 10545 07/01/22 2014 Frelghtliner Repairs 229,92 33839 5410 430830 300 101000
220044 286358 02586 DIS TECHNOLOGIES 820.00
1 9729 07/05/22 Monthly Managed Servicos 126.88 1000 410550 300 101000
2 8729 07/05/22 Monthly Managed Services 126.88 5210 430570 300 101000
3 9729 07/05/22 Monthly Managed Services 126.87 5310 430670 300 101000
4 9729 07/05/22 Monthly Managed Services 126,87 5410 430870 300 101000
5 972% 07/05/22 Monthly Managed Services 72.50 1000 411050 300 101000
[ 9728 07/05/22 Monthly Managed Services 72.50 1000 460442 300 101000
7 9723 07/05%/22 Monthly Managed Serviges 54,37 1000 430200 300 101000
8 9729 07/05/22 Monthly Managed Services 54,37 5210 430500 300 101000
& 9729 07/05/22 Monthly Managed Services 54.38 5310 430600 300 101000
10 8729 07/05/22 Monthly Managed Services 54.38 5410 430830 300 101000
11 9729 07/05/22 Monthly Microsoft 365 t0.00 1000 410550 300 101000
12 9729 07/05/22 Monthly Microsoft 365 10.00 5210 430570 300 101000
13 9729 07/05/22 Monthly Microsoft 365 10.00 5310 430670 300 101000

14



07/28/22 CITY OF SHELBY Page: 8 of 13
12:03:20 Claim Details Report ID: APLOO
For the Accounting Peried: 7/22 -
* ... Over spent expendifbure
(¢laim Check Vendor #/Name/ Document &/ Disc 3 Cash
Line # Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Oxg Acct  Object Pro)] Account
14 9729% 07/05/22 Monthly Microsoft 365 10.00 5410 430870 360 101000
15 9729 07/05/22 Monthly Microsoft 365 10.00 1000 411050 300 101000
220045 00091 CLIFF'S TOWING 400,00
1 7600 07/07/22 Tow Chrysler Van 100,00 33315 1000 420500 300 101000
2 7499 07/07/22 Tow Chevy Lumina 100,00 33315 1000 420500 300 101000
3 7607 07/20/22 Tow Toyoka Camry 100.00 33317 1000 420500 300 101000
4 7607 07/20/22 Tow BMW 100C.400 33317 1000 420500 300 101000
220044 go091 CLIFF'S TOWING 586.00
1 7679 07/D1/22 RFD Batteries 586.00 33742 1000 420401 200 1019040
220047 2317 ESRI 1,700.00
1 94281274 07/05/22 ArcGlS Online Creator 250.00 1000 430200 323 161000
2 94281274 07/05/22 ArcGlS Online Creator 250.00 5210 430500 323 101000
3 94281274 07/05/22 ArcGIS Online Creator 250,00 53310 430600 323 101000
4 94281274 07/05/22 ArcGIS Online Creator 250.00 5410 430830 323 101000
5 94281274 07/05/22 ArcGIS Desktep Primary/Secen 175.00 1000 430200 323 101000
6 94281274 07/05/22 ArcGIS Desktop Primary/Secon 175.00 5210 430500 323 101000
7 44281274 07/05/22 ArcGIS Desktop Primary/Secon 175.00 5310 430600 323 1010r”
8 94281274 07/05/22 ArcGIS Desktop Primary/Secon 175.00 5410 430830 323 101¢
220048 00025 HILINE REDI-MIX LLC 5,489.77
1 34327 07/01/22 Mow Champions Park 127.25% 1000 460430 300 1019000
2 34329 07/01/22 Mow Mary Allison Park 53.63 1000 460430 300 101000
3 34330 07/01/22 Mow Historic City Hall 188.06 1000 411200 300 101000
4 34331 07/01/22 Mow Pat Irvin Park 29.00 1000 460430 300 101000
5 34354 07/08/22 Mow Water Disp Station 44.49 5210 430500 300 101000
6 34355 Q7/08/22 Mow Plum St Sewer Lift Station 50.68 5310 430600 300 101000
7 34356 07/08/22 Mow Dixie Sewer Lift Station 25,34 5310 430600 ino 101000
8 34357 07/09/22 Mow Roosevelt Sewer Lift 25.34 5310 430600 300 101000
9 34361 07/11/22 Mow Bitterroot School 206.,93* 1600 460467 300 101¢00
10 34362 07/11/22 Mow Parking Lot Turn Around 12.67 1000 430200 300 101000
11 34363 07/11/22 Mow Historic Shelby High 275.34% 1000 160465 300 101000
12 34363 07/11/22 Mow Meadowlark PFark 275,34 1000 460430 300 101000
13 34364 07/11/22 Mow Lincoln Park 343.47 1000 460430 300 101000
14 34365 07/11/22 Mow Mary Allison Park £6.96 1000 460430 300 161000
15 34366 07/11/22 Mow Historic City Hall 274.50 1000 411200 300 101000
16 34368 07/12/22 Mow Corner 6th Ave 8/4th St 8§ 152,03 1000 430200 300 141000
17 34378 07/12/22 dow Pool/Johnson Park 537.73 1000 460445 300 101000
14 34379 07/12/22 Mow Rainbow Complex/Lot 50.48 1000 460420 300 101000
19 34380 07/12/22 Mow Park Irvin Park 54,33 1000 460430 300 101000
20 34381 07/12/22 Mow Civie Center 54,33 1000 460442 300 101000
21 34382 07/12/22 Mow Andy Anderson Park 63,63 1000 480430 300 io0l¢o0
22 34384 07/13/22 Mow 1st St SE Lot 180.75 1600 470270 300 101¢00
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07/28/22 CITY OF SHELBY
12:03:20 Claim Details

For the Accounting Period: 7/22

.. Over spent expenditure

Page: 9 of 13

Report ID: APLOO

Claim Check Vendor #/Name/ Document §/ Disa § Cash
Line # Invoice ##/Inv Date/Cescription Lina § PC # Fund Oryg Acct Object Proj Account
23 34385 07/13/22 Mow Corner W of Blue Carwash 12.67 1000 430200 300 181000
24 34387 07/13/22 Mow Williamson Bldg Park Lot 50.68 1000 430200 300 101000
25 34388 07/14/22 Mow Blue Warshouse 50,68 1000 411201 300 101000
26 34389 07/14/22 Mow Lot 300 Blk 1st 8t % 25,34 1000 430200 300 101000
21 34394 07/14/22 Mow Champions Park 127.25 1000 460430 300 101000
28 34397 07/15/22 Mow Arcnow Park 1,043.07 1000 160430 300 101000
29 34399 07/16/22 Mow Spirit Dr/Coyote Hills Can 1,051,60 1000 430200 300 101000

220049 02595 PONDERQSA PUBLICATIONS LLC 13.00
1 LE1121 07/13/22 TBID Work Plan Public Hearing i3.00 7199 212500 101000
220050 01866 SHELBY PAINT AND HARDWARE 173,92

1 15930 07/14/22 Air Fresheners 1.48 1000 411202 200 101000
2 15950 07/14/22 air Fresheners 1.49 5210 430520 200 101000
3 15950 07/14/22 Alr Fresheners 1.49 5310 430620 200 101000
4 15950 07/14/22 Alr Fresheners 1.50 5410 430820 200 101000
5 15850 07/14/22 Hand Soap 2.49% 1000 411200 200 101000
6 73805 Q07/18/22 Ziploc Bags 2.24 34009 1000 430200 200 101000
7 73905 Q7/18/22 %Ziploc Bags 2.24 34009 5210 430500 200 101000
8 73905 07/18/22 Ziploc Bags 2.25 34009 5310 430600 200 101000
3 73905 07/18/22 Ziploc Bags 2.25 34009 5410 430840 200 101000
10 73847 07/05/22 Dry Rrase Markers 1.74 34008 1000 430200 200 101000
11 73847 07/05/22 Dry Erase Markers 1.75 34009 3210 430500 200 101000
12 73847 07/05/22 Dry Brase Markers 1.75 340089 5310 430600 200 101000
13 73847 07/05/22 Dry Erase Markers 1.75 34009 5410 430830 200 101000
14 73824 Q6/28/22 Gloves/Hose Sprayer 7.99 34009 i000 430200 2090 101000
15 73824 Q6/28/22 Gloves/Hose Sprayer .99 34009 5210 430500 200 101000
16 73824 06/28/22 Gloves/Hose Sprayer §.00 34009 5310 430600 200 101000
11 73824 06/28/22 Gloves/Hose Sprayer g8.00 340009 5410 430830 200 101000
18 73873 07/12/22 Sunblock 3.99 34009 1000 430200 200 101000
19 73873 07/12/22 Sunblock 4.00 34009 5210 430500 200 101000
20 73873 07/12/22 Sunblock 4,00 34009 5310 430800 200 101000
21 73873 07/12/22 Sunblock 4.00 34009 5410 430840 200 101000
22 73802 Q6/22/22 Masonry Blades 15.986 34009 1000 460430 200 101000
23 73807 06/23/22 Rake/Tape 13,45 34009 1000 460430 200 101000
24 73827 06/2%/22 TruFuel/0il/Weedeater Line 49,94 34009 1000 460430 200 161000
25 73900 07/18/22 Gloves 19.99 34009 1000 460430 200 101000
286 73910 07/19/22 Mulch 29,95 34009 1000 460430 200 101000
27 73834 06/30/22 Light Bulbs/Tension Rods 61.96 34009 1000 460442 200 101000
28 736894 06/21/22 Acrylic Sheet 4.74 34009 1000 430200 200 101000
29  736%4 06/21/22 Acrylic Sheet 4.75 34009 5210 430500 200 101000
30 73694 06/21/22 Acrylic Sheet 4.75 34009 5310 430600 200 101000
31 73694 06/21/22 Acrylic Sheet 4,75 34009 5410 430840 200 101000
32 73769 06/30/22 Light Bulbs 461,28 34009 1000 460442 200 101000
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07/28/22 CITY COF SHELBY Page: 10 of 13
12:03:20 Claim Details Report ID: AP10Q
For the Accounting Period: 7/22 -

¥ ,,. Over apent expenditure
Claim cCheck Vendor #/Nama/ Document $/ Dis¢c § Cash
Line # Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Org Acct  Object Proj Account
220051 00703 RECREATION SUPPLY CO 26.97

1 472185 07/13/22 Taylor Reagent #2 26,97 33950 1000 460445 200 101000
220052 00047 BEN TAYLOR INC 624.90

1 735052 07/12/22 0il 474.%0 33946 5410 430840 200 161000

2 739087 07/20/22 DEF 150.00 34003 5410 430830 200 101000
220053 Q0037 NORTHWEST PIPE FITTINGS INC 5,330.01

1 2751793 07/05/22 Pipe/Hymax Coupling/Gate Valwv 3,571.80 33948 5210 430500 200 101000

2 2760249 07/08/22 Couplings/Adapter/Tee 165.15% 33948 1000 460439 200 101000

3 2759528 07/11/22 Gate Valve 163.11% 33948 1a00 460439 200 101000

4 2759258~1 07/18/22 ndj 4" Hunter Rotor/Gate Va 239,548 34G05 1000 4160430 200 101000

5 2764618 07/18/22 valve Box & Lids 130,98 34005 1000 160430 200 101000

3 2782789 H7/19/22 Hymax Coupling/8" PVC/Reducer 1,059.41 34012 5210 130500 200 101000
220054 Q1780 MONTANA BROOM & BRUSH 138,54

1 1564419 07/13/22 Gloves/Roll Towel 138,94 33948 10040 460445 200 101000
220055 {1439 CONRAD BUILNING CENTER INC 47,00

1 2207046092 07/13/22 7/16 4x8 03B 47,00 34002 5210 430500 200 101¢
220056 02069 NATIONAL LAUNDRY CO 57.16

1 84153 Q7/06/22 Red Shop Towels 14,29 34001 1000 430200 300 101000

2 94153 07/06/22 Red Shop Towels 14.2% 34001 5210 430500 300 101000

3 84153 07/06/22 Red Shop Towels 14.29% 34001 5310 430600 300 101000

4 84153 07/06/22 Red Shop Towels 14.2% 34001 5410 430840 300 101000
220057 02551 TRIPLE TREE ENGINEERING INC 580.57

1 21-1-011 07/14/22 Rail Safety 580.57 1000 470120 19¢ 101000
220058 02551 TRIPLE TREE ENGINEERING INC 2,676,111

1 21-71-006 07/14/22 Lift Station Bypass 2,676.11 5310 430601 950 2287 101000
220059 02551 TRIPLE TREE ENGINEERING INC 667,50

1 22-13-003 07/14/22 Teton Sewer Main Ext 667,50 5310 430601 950 2289 101000
220060 01095 PETTY CASHIER-PUBLIC WORKS 47,10

1 2969 05/31/22 Family Dollar Binder 0.42 1000 430200 200 101000

2 2969 (05/31/22 Family Dollar Binder 0.83 5210 430500 200 101000

3 2969 05/31/22 Family Dollar Binder 0.63 5310 430600 200 101000

4 2969 05/31/22 Family Dollar Binder 0.62 5410 430840 200 101000

3 2970 05/04/22 Postage 15,00 5210 430500 300 101000

6 2971 06/01/22 Postage 14.890 5210 430500 300 101000

7 2972 07/06/22 Postage 14.80 5210 430500 200 101000
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CITY OF SHELBY

Page: 11 of 13

12:03:20 Claim Details Report ID: APLUOO
< For the Accounting Period: 7/22
* ... Over spent expenditure
Claim  Check Vendor #/Name/ Document §/ Disc § Cash
Line # Involce #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO Fund Org Acect Object Prej Account
220061 00027 MARKS TIRE & ALIGNMENT 720,00
1 69591 07/19/22 (4)Hankook Tires 720.00% 33316 1000 420500 200 101000
220062 00144 POSTMASTER 395.22
1 07/25/22 8/22 Newsletter - 1160 98.80 1000 410240 310 101000
2 07/25/22 8/22 Newsletter - 1160 98.81 5210 430514 310 101000
3 07/25/22 8/22 Newsletter — 1160 98,81 5310 430614 310 101000
] 07/25/22 8/22 Newsletter - 1160 98,80 5410 430814 310 101000
220063 00049 TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT CO 654.54
1 418492 07/19/22 Shipping 250.88 34004 5410 430840 300 101000
2 418548 07/20/22 Precleaner 403.66 34004 5410 430840 200 101000
220064 02285 KANN MANUFACTURING CORP 1,460,026
1 220703% 07/17/22 Hyd Filters & Assembly 1,460,96 34006 5410 430830 200 101000
220065 02337 ADVANCED TECHNCLOGY PRODUCTS INC 1,418.26
1 33271 07/06/22 Accu-Tab Cal Hypo 3" Tab &04 1,418.25% 34008 1000 460445 200 101000
166 00034 NORMONT EQUIPMENT CO 1,274,008
1 27829 07/19/22 (4)8ide Gutter Broom Tennant 1,274.08 34007 1000 430200 200 101000
220067 01862 MOUNTAIN ALARM 48,00
1 2948814 08/01/22 Access Control 8/1/22-10/31/2 48,00 5410 430840 300 101000
220068 02442 AMERICAN ROOFING LLC 6,125.00
Council Approved 5/16/22
1 1075 07/27/22 Final Sheloole Bathroom Roof 6,125,00 1000 460430 900 101000
220069 286649 02584 VISA i,050.50
1 06/22/22 Justiifegard Spineboard Kit 289.9¢ 1000 460445 200 101000
2 06/22/22 Keifer Rescue Tubes/Mask Kit 259,9) 1000 460445 200 101000
3 06/28/22 O'Reilly Auto Ratchet Straps 65.98 5210 430500 200 101000
4 06/28/22 sSelstad Sod Champions Park 225.00 1000 460430 200 101000
5 06/239/22 Amazon 14.99 1000 460445 200 101000
3 07/07/22 Rec Supply Taylor Reagent 33.99 1000 460445 200 101000
7 07/10/22 Dish Civie Center TV 131.07 1000 460442 300 101000
8 07/11/22 Go Daddy Champiens Pk Domain 20,17 1000 460430 300 1010400
9 07/13/22 Albertsons Water Sober Life 9.4% 1000 430200 200 101000
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07/28/22 CITY OF SIELBY Page: 12 of 13

12:03:20 Claim Details Report ID: APL0Q
For the Accounting Period: 7/22 S
* ... Over spent expenditure
¢laim Check Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash
Line # Inveice B/Inv Date/Dascription Line § PO # Fund Org Acct Objact Proj Acaount
220070 02486 MARIAS RIVER CONTRACTING LLC 2,850.00
1 1100 07/25/22 Form/Pour Grinder Walls 2,850.00 34013 5310 430601 900 1410040
220071 00088 CARQUEST AUTC PARTS 789.41
1 2567342304 07/14/22 Antifreecze 15,19 34011 1000 460430 200 101000
2z 2567342281 07/14/22 LED Bulb 27.59 34011 1000 460430 200 101000
3 2567342560 07/19/22 Panel Retainer 1.17 34011 1000 430200 200 101000
4 2567342501 07/18/22 Gloves 26.83 34011 1000 430200 200 101900
5 2567342344 07/15/22 Window Handle/Cleaner 30,01 34011 1000 460430 200 131900
6 2567342329 07/14/22 Hyd Hose 64,62 34011 5410 430830 200 1330QQ
T 2567342305 07/14/22 Hose Assy 624.00 34011 53140 430600 300 101000
220072 02045 NAPA AUTO PARTS 451.12
1 177211 Q7/06/22 Disposable Gloves 66.12 34019 1000 430200 200 101000
2 177211 07/06/22 Disposable Gloves 86.13 340190 5210 430500 200 101000
3 177211 07/06/22 Disposable Gloves 66.13 340210 5310 430600 200 1010400
4 177211 07/06/22 Dispesable Gloves ’ 66.13 34010 5410 430840 200 101000
9 177610 07/13/22 Filters 21.91 34010 1000 430200 200 101000
& 177270 07/07/22 20" Exact Tool 10.09 34010 1000 430200 200 101qanpn
7 177212 07/06/22 Cable Ties 9.72 34010 1000 430200 200 101¢
8 177333 07/07/22 Purple Power/5gal Bucket 43.27 34010 5410 430830 200 10100v
9 177720 07/14/22 Bir Fresheners 8.28 34010 1000 430200 200 101000
10 177456 D7/11/22 Filters/Disposable Gloves 718.35 34010 1000 430200 200 101000
11 178367 07/25/22 Gloves 14.99 34010 1600 430200 200 101¢c0
220073 00653 GREAT WEST ENGINEERING 10,149.75
1 26885 07/20/22 ABirport Tank Transmission Main 10,149.75 5210 430501 950 2286 101000
220074 00653 GREAT WEST ENGINEERING 2,5717.50
1 26884 07/20/22 Wellfield Improvements 2,577.50 52190 430501 950 2285 1010040
220075 02409 ABIGAIL 5T. LAWRENCE 125.00
1 635 07/21/22 DNRC Permitting 125,00 5210 430500 300 101000
# of Claims 76 fotal: 1009,615.95

Total Electronic Claims 430,308.19 Total Non-Electronic Clalms 579307.,76



07/28/22 CITY OF SHELBY ’ Page: 13 of 13
12:03:20 Fund Summary for Claims Report ID: AP110
: For the Accounting Period: 7/22

Fund/Account Amount

1000 GENERAL

101000 Cash-Operating $115,484,34
2400 STREET LIGHTING DISTRICT NO. 35

101000 Cash-Operating 53,881,08
5210 WATER UTILITY

101000 Cash-Operating 565, 627,24

102210 Cash-Revenue Bond Sinking & Interest $167,685.75
5310 SEWER UTILITY

101000 Cash-Operating $49,741,87

102210 Cash-Revenue Bend Sinking & Interest $5169,416,949
5410 SOLID WASTE UTILITY

101000 Cash-Operating $298,143.35

102210 Cash-Revenue Bond Sinking & Interest $47,875.88
5720 STORM DRAINAGE

102210 Cash-Revenue Bond Sinking & Interest $91,587,50
719% TOURISM BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT DIST ({TBID

101000 Cash-Operating $172.00

Total: $1,009,615,95
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FiISCAL YTD TOTALS
Number of Permits 2
Permit Fees $ £66.00
Total Job Values |$  40,000.00

Building Inspector Report
July 2022
Permit Date Zone Name Addition Block] Lot Address Permit For Evaluation FEE
4448 | 7/11/2022] LDR |Ralph & Linda Gillespie |Sullivans 1st 21 6 |131 W Richland zoning-fence permit na 24.00
retaining wall & 10'x10"

4449 | 7/14/2022| LDR |Gene Maloney Johnsons 1si 34 1-2 1800 Main St garage addition 40,000.00 542.00

40,000.00 | $ 566.00
2 Permits issued this Month Job TOTALS
Evaiuation

Totals

1Monthly Report, July 22 to June 23.xlsx




RESOLUTION NO. 2059

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SHELB Y, MONTANA

TO ADOPT UNDER TITLE 10, CHAPTER 1, SECTION 1 OF THE SHELBY MUNICIPAL CODE

CERTAIN INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODES PURSUANT TO THE
REQUIREMENTS OF THE STATE OF MONTANA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

WHEREAS, the Montana Department of Labor and Industry has adopted and incorporated
the 2021 International Energy Conservation Code as amended by and pursuant to 24.301.161,
ARM; and

WHEREAS, the Montana Department of Labor and Industry has adopted and incorporated
the 2021 International Building Code, pursuant to 24.301.13 1, ARM; and

WHEREAS, the Montana Department of T.abor and Industry has adopted and incorporated